181 Months to 20 Years 

1-3/4    2- 1/12 

14            16- 2/3 

21 25 

241 Months to 25 Years and over 

1-11/12     2 – 1/4 

15 -1/3     18 

23 27 

301 Months and Over  

2 

16  

24 

14.7 Vacation credits are cumulative to a maximum of three hundred and thirty-eight (338)two 
hundred and seventy-two (272) working hours for ten (10) or less years of qualifying service 
or four hundred and forty (440) three hundred and eighty-four (384) working hours for more 
than ten (10) years of such service.  Accumulation in excess of this amount as of January 1 
of each year shall be forfeited by the employee. An employee shall be permitted to carryover 
more than allowable credits when the employee was prevented from taking enough vacation